## Santa Fe MPO

### Santa Fe Metropolitan Planning Organization









# Santa Fe MPO Technical Coordinating Committee Monday, April 24, 2023 1:30 P.M.

## SPECIAL PROCEDURES FOR VIRTUAL ATTENDANCE AND PUBLIC COMMENT:

**Attending on Zoom:** Members of the public may attend the Zoom meeting on a computer, mobile device, or phone. The video conference link and teleconference number will be posted on the City of Santa Fe's Calendar of Events website at least seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting: <a href="https://www.santafenm.gov/events">https://www.santafenm.gov/events</a>. The direct Zoom link is:

Erick Aune is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: My Meeting

Time: Apr 24, 2023 01:30 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting <a href="https://santafenm-">https://santafenm-</a>

gov.zoom.us/j/84486066667?pwd=eXhMSEZXUUVaU3RZMINTMXpmM0NaQT09

Meeting ID: 844 8606 6667

Passcode: 712863

Dial by your location +1 719 359 4580 US

- <u>By video</u>: A person attending the Zoom meeting by video conference (using a computer, mobile device, or smart phone) may provide public comment during the meeting. Attendees should use the "Raise Hand" function to be recognized by the chair to speak at the appropriate time.
- <u>By phone</u>: A person attending the Zoom meeting by phone may provide public comment during the meeting but <u>must</u> provide advance notice to MPO staff. Please contact Erick Aune (505-955-6664) <u>ejaune@santafenm.gov</u>) no later than Monday, April 24, 2023, by 12PM and provide your <u>full name, address, and the phone number</u> you will be using to call in to the teleconference. Without your phone number, the chair will not be able to recognize you to speak at the meeting.
- <u>In writing</u>: A person may submit written public comments in advance of the meeting by email (<u>ejaune@santafenm.gov</u>), by U.S. Postal Service (City of Santa Fe, ATTN: Erick Aune/MPO Officer, PO Box 909, Santa Fe, NM 87504-0909), or by dropping off a comment at the physical drop box which will be located outside City Hall at the entrance to Land Use Lobby facing Marcy Street. Please include your full name and address, and identify the specific agenda item you are commenting on. To be included in the official record and considered at the hearing, written public comment <u>must</u> be received no later than Mon. April. 24, 2023at 12PM.

#### **AGENDA**

- ♦ Call to Order
- ♦ Approval of Agenda
- ♦ Approval of Meeting Minutes from November 14, 2022 & February 20, 2023

#### 1. Communications from the Public

#### 2. Items for Discussion and Possible Action:

- A. Release for 15 Day Public Review: TIP Amendment 7 (Leah Yngve)
- B. Review TPF project rankings (Leah Yngve)
- C. Review and Recommend: Formal Amendment to the 2020 Metropolitan Transportation Plan via Self-Certification (Leah Yngve)
- D. Review and Recommend: Formal Amendment to the 2019 Metropolitan Bicycle Master Plan via Self-Certification (Leah Yngve)
- E. Review and Recommend Formal Adoption: DISCOVERING PATHS TODAY AND TOMORROW:AN ILLUSTRATED VISION OF THE ACEQUIA/RIVER TRAIL COTTONWOOD LOOP IN OGA PO'GEH/SANTA FE via Self-Certification (Leah Yngve)
- F. Formal Recognition of City being the Project Lead on Henry Lynch/Agua Fria Roundabout Project Design Funding via Romella/NMDOT Local Road Fund (Erick Aune)
- F. Project Updates (Leah Yngve &TCC Members)

#### 3. Matters from MPO Staff

- 4. Matters from TCC Members
- 5. Adjourn Next TCC Meeting: May 22, 2023

Persons with disabilities in need of accommodations, contact the City Clerk's office at 955-6520, five (5) working days prior to the meeting date. The Santa Fe MPO is committed to compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 49 CFR, part 2, and all related regulations and directives. The Santa Fe MPO assures that no person shall on the grounds of race, color, national origin, gender, age, or disability be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity under any Santa Fe MPO program, activity or service.